
SUNY Morrisville (2-2) -vs- Moravian University (1-3)
9/23/2023 at Bethlehem, Pa. (Rocco Calvo Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 2:00 PM   End of Game: 4:31 PM   Duration: 2:31
Referee: Scott Campbell   Line Judge: Joshua Smith   Side Judge: G. Stefanoski   Umpire: James Kauffman
Back Judge: L. Kauffman   Score Keeper: Moravian AthCom   Linesman: Thomas Jackson   Field Judge: Nick Mauro
Temperature: Mid 50s   Wind: SE 10-15   Weather: rainy & windy

Date: 9/23/2023
Site: Bethlehem, Pa. (Rocco Calvo Field)
Attendance: 1,114

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MORR 13 7 0 0 20
MOR 0 7 6 6 19

Qtr Time Scoring Play MORR MOR

1st 10:58
MORR - Jarrell Chaney 99 yd pass from Steven Frerichs (Owen Cole kick) 1 plays, 99 yards, TOP
0:16 7 0

1st 02:13 MORR - Steven Frerichs 1 yd run (Owen Cole kick failed), 3 plays, 15 yards, TOP 0:00 13 0
2nd 10:05 MORR - Steven Frerichs 1 yd run (Owen Cole kick), 10 plays, 86 yards, TOP 5:15 20 0
2nd 02:38 MOR - Nate Boyle 1 yd run (Nate Boyle kick), 15 plays, 90 yards, TOP 7:19 20 7

3rd 03:28
MOR - Brad Bryan 24 yd pass from Jared Jenkins (Brad Bryan pass failed) 13 plays, 80 yards, TOP
5:50 20 13

4th 08:51
MOR - Brad Bryan 33 yd pass from Jared Jenkins (Nate Boyle kick failed) 7 plays, 75 yards, TOP
2:40 20 19



Team Statistics MORR MOR
FIRST DOWNS 15 17
    Rushing 12 4
    Passing 3 10
    Penalty 0 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 261 118
    Attempts 43 36
    Avg. Per Rush 6.1 3.3
    Rushing TDs 2 1
    Yards Gained 284 126
    Yds. Lost 23 8
NET YARDS Passing 157 198
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 5-8-0 20-28-1
    Avg. / Att. 19.6 7.1
    Avg. / Comp. 31.4 9.9
    TDs 1 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 418 316
    Plays 51 64
    Avg. / Play 8.2 4.9
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 7-82 7-50
PUNTS-YARDS 3-99 3-160
    Avg. / Punt 33.0 53.3
    Net / Punt 36.0 53.3
    Inside 20 0 3
    50+ Yards 0 2
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-225 4-168
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 56.3 42.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 40.8 29.5
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1--9-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 -9.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-50-0 4-62-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 12.5 15.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-48-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 28:55 31:05
        1st Quarter 4:13 10:47
        2nd Quarter 7:33 7:27
        3rd Quarter 6:46 8:14
        4th Quarter 10:23 4:37
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 12 5 of 14
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 1 2 of 5
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-3 1-1
        Touchdowns 1-3 1-1
        Field Goals 0-3 0-1
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 2-12
    PAT: Total - Made 2-3 1-2
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

SUNY Morrisville Moravian University

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Steven Frerichs 5 8 157 1 0 99 2
Totals 5 8 157 1 0 99 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Jared Jenkins 20 28 198 2 1 33 0
Totals 20 28 198 2 1 33 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Alex McBurnie 12 128 2 126 0 64 10.5
Steven Frerichs 24 132 13 119 2 17 5.0
Jordan Eveillar 3 11 1 10 0 11 3.3
Jarrell Chaney 2 12 6 6 0 12 3.0
Devon Richardso 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Team 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 43 284 23 261 2 64 6.1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Nate Boyle 26 71 8 63 1 7 2.4
Colin Conway 1 19 0 19 0 19 19.0
Avery Koser 3 18 0 18 0 7 6.0
Camron Tinajero 4 13 0 13 0 6 3.3
Jared Jenkins 2 5 0 5 0 3 2.5
Totals 36 126 8 118 1 19 3.3

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jarrell Chaney 2 100 1 99
Quamel Jarvis 2 33 0 22
Alex McBurnie 1 24 0 24
Totals 5 157 1 99

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Brad Bryan 6 85 2 33
Jordan Bingham 3 39 0 20
Tim Garlick 4 25 0 12
Jordan Lewis 1 22 0 22
Tre Crenshaw 2 14 0 12
Nate Boyle 2 12 0 6
Camron Tinajero 2 1 0 1
Totals 20 198 2 33

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Steven Frerichs 3 99 33.0 49 0 0 0
Totals 3 99 33.0 49 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Colin Conway 3 160 53.3 59 3 0 2
Totals 3 160 53.3 59 3 0 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Evan Salvaggio 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Connor Marriott 0 0 0 3 50 17 0 0 0
Omar Jarvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 48 48
Total 0 0 0 4 50 17 1 48 48

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Nick Coffaro 1 -9 0 3 52 29 0 0 0
Camron Tinajero 0 0 0 1 10 10 0 0 0
Total 1 -9 0 4 62 29 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Owen Cole 3rd 09:18 37
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Owen Cole 4 225 0 0 56.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Anderson Louis Jeune 4 168 0 0 42.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
SUNY Morrisville Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Barrett Masi 9 2 11 1.0/7 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Anai Brake 7 2 9 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Evan Salvaggio 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joshua Williams 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joey Pullar 4 2 6 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Darrius Fulton 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Eric Sparkman 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Scott Howard 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Omar Jarvis 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-48 — — —
Dante McGowan — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jake Maha 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Justin Anderson 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alex McBurnie — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Victor Gamarra 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
David Kelley — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Joseph Chirurgi — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Totals 45 18 63.0 3.0/9 —/0 — 1/— 1-48 3 — —

Moravian University Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Chris Ortalano 6 2 8 2.5/11 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Isaiah Johnson 2 5 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Damere Rooker 4 3 7 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Clay Basile 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zach Scillia 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Ethan O'Neill 3 2 5 0.5/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Jashon Teller 3 1 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jeremy McGuigan 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Elijah Fajardo 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cael Markle 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Drew Bailey 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nathan Carr 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tim Garlick 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shea Endean 1 — 1 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Parker Miller — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pasquale Festa 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Prince Sokpo 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 37 20 57.0 5.0/20 2.0/12 1 1/— - 1 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
SUNY Morrisville

Moravian University

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MORR01 11:14 PUNT MOR00 10:58 TD 1-99 0:16
1st MORR45 05:50 DOWNS MORR44 02:13 PUNT 3-(-1) 3:37
1st MOR15 02:13 FUMB MOR00 02:13 TD 3-15 0:00
1st MORR14 00:20 PUNT MOR00 10:05 TD 10-86 5:15
2nd MORR40 02:28 KO MOR42 00:00 HALF 5-18 2:28
3rd MORR31 14:52 KO MOR20 09:18 FGA 9-49 5:34
3rd MORR32 03:20 KO MOR00 03:05 FUMB 1-68 0:15
3rd MORR11 00:41 PUNT MORR26 11:31 PUNT 6-15 4:10
4th MORR39 08:51 KO MORR42 04:41 PUNT 6-3 4:10
4th MOR20 02:44 INT MOR02 00:00 HALF 7-18 2:44

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MOR22 15:00 KO MOR40 11:14 PUNT 6-18 3:46
1st MOR25 10:51 KO MORR45 05:50 DOWNS 11-30 5:01
1st MOR23 00:00 PUNT MOR15 02:13 FUMB 0-(-8) 0:00
1st MOR40 02:00 KO MOR37 00:20 PUNT 3-(-3) 1:40
2nd MOR10 09:57 KO MORR00 02:38 TD 15-90 7:19
3rd MOR20 09:18 FGA MORR00 03:28 TD 13-80 5:50
3rd MOR20 03:05 FUMB MOR37 00:41 PUNT 5-17 2:24
4th MOR25 11:31 PUNT MORR00 08:51 TD 7-75 2:40
4th MOR40 04:41 PUNT MOR33 02:44 INT 4-(-7) 1:57



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
MORR ball on MORR35, clock 15:00. Owen Cole kickoff 53 yards to the MOR12, Camron Tinajero return 10 yards to the MOR22 (Victor
Gamarra). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Moravian University at 15:00
1st and 10 at MOR22 MORAVIAN UNIVERSITY drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at MOR22 Nate Boyle rush for 3 yards to the MOR25 (Joey Pullar;Barrett Masi).
2nd and 7 at MOR25 Nate Boyle rush for 4 yards to the MOR29 (David Kelley;Joey Pullar).
3rd and 3 at MOR29 Nate Boyle rush for 5 yards to the MOR34, 1ST DOWN MOR (Justin Anderson).
1st and 10 at MOR34 Nate Boyle rush for no gain to the MOR34 (Justin Anderson;Barrett Masi).
2nd and 10 at MOR34 Avery Koser rush for 7 yards to the MOR41 (Barrett Masi).
3rd and 3 at MOR41 Jared Jenkins pass complete to Brad Bryan for loss of 1 yard to the MOR40 (Anai Brake).
4th and 4 at MOR40 Colin Conway punt 59 yards to the MORR1, downed.
Total 6 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 3:46

SUNY Morrisville at 15:00
1st and 10 at MORR01 SUNY MORRISVILLE drive start at 11:14.
1st and 10 at MORR01 Steven Frerichs pass complete to Jarrell Chaney for 99 yards to the MOR0, 1ST DOWN MORR, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 10:58.
1st and GOAL at MOR03 Owen Cole kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MORR35 Owen Cole kickoff 58 yards to the MOR7, Nick Coffaro return 18 yards to the MOR25 (Omar Jarvis;Alex

McBurnie).
Total 1 plays, 99 yardsTime of Possession: 0:16

SUNY Morrisville 7-0 Moravian University

Moravian University at 10:58
1st and 10 at MOR25 MORAVIAN UNIVERSITY drive start at 10:51.
1st and 10 at MOR25 Nate Boyle rush for loss of 1 yard to the MOR24 (Joey Pullar).
2nd and 11 at MOR24 Jared Jenkins pass complete to Nate Boyle for 6 yards to the MOR30 (Darrius Fulton;Anai Brake).
3rd and 5 at MOR30 Jared Jenkins pass incomplete to Camron Tinajero.
4th and 5 at MOR30 Colin Conway rush for 19 yards to the MOR49 (Evan Salvaggio), out-of-bounds, PENALTY MOR personal foul

(James Wells) 15 yards to the MOR34, 1ST DOWN MOR.
1st and 10 at MOR34 Nate Boyle rush for 7 yards to the MOR41 (Joey Pullar).
2nd and 3 at MOR41 Nate Boyle rush for 2 yards to the MOR43 (Evan Salvaggio).
3rd and 1 at MOR43 Nate Boyle rush for 3 yards to the MOR46, 1ST DOWN MOR (Jake Maha;Darrius Fulton).
1st and 10 at MOR46 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at MOR46 Nate Boyle rush for 1 yard to the MOR47 (Darrius Fulton).
2nd and 9 at MOR47 Jared Jenkins pass complete to Tim Garlick for 4 yards to the MORR49 (Eric Sparkman).
3rd and 5 at MORR49 Camron Tinajero rush for 3 yards to the MORR46 (Darrius Fulton).
4th and 2 at MORR46 Nate Boyle rush for 1 yard to the MORR45 (Darrius Fulton).
Total 11 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 5:01

SUNY Morrisville at 10:51
1st and 10 at MORR45 SUNY MORRISVILLE drive start at 05:50.
1st and 10 at MORR45 Alex McBurnie rush for 5 yards to the 50 yardline (Ethan O'Neill).
2nd and 5 at MORR50 Alex McBurnie rush for 3 yards to the MOR47 (Drew Bailey).
3rd and 2 at MOR47 PENALTY MORR illegal participation 5 yards to the MORR48.
3rd and 7 at MORR48 Steven Frerichs sacked for loss of 4 yards to the MORR44 (Chris Ortalano).
4th and 11 at MORR44 Steven Frerichs punt 32 yards to the MOR24, Nick Coffaro return -1 yards to the MOR23, fumble by Nick Coffaro

recovered by MORR Joseph Chirurgi at MOR15.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 3:37

SUNY Morrisville at 05:50
1st and 10 at MOR15 Steven Frerichs rush for 12 yards to the MOR3, 1ST DOWN MORR (Zach Scillia).
1st and GOAL at MOR03 Steven Frerichs rush for 2 yards to the MOR1 (Jeremy McGuigan;Damere Rooker).
2nd and GOAL at MOR01 Steven Frerichs rush for 1 yard to the MOR0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:13.
1st and GOAL at MOR03 Owen Cole kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at MORR35 Owen Cole kickoff 54 yards to the MOR11, Nick Coffaro return 29 yards to the MOR40 (Anai Brake).
Total 3 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

SUNY Morrisville 13-0 Moravian University

Moravian University at 02:13



1st and 10 at MOR40 MORAVIAN UNIVERSITY drive start at 02:00.
1st and 10 at MOR40 Nate Boyle rush for 3 yards to the MOR43 (Joey Pullar).
2nd and 7 at MOR43 Jared Jenkins rush for 2 yards to the MOR45 (Justin Anderson), PENALTY MOR holding (Mason Ludlow) 10 yards

to the MOR33, NO PLAY.
2nd and 17 at MOR33 Jared Jenkins pass incomplete to Jordan Bingham.
3rd and 17 at MOR33 Nate Boyle rush for 4 yards to the MOR37 (Joey Pullar).
4th and 13 at MOR37 Colin Conway punt 49 yards to the MORR14, downed.
Total 3 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:40
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

SUNY Morrisville at 02:00
1st and 10 at MORR14 SUNY MORRISVILLE drive start at 00:20.
1st and 10 at MORR14 Jordan Eveillar rush for loss of 1 yard to the MORR13 (Jashon Teller).

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 11 at MORR13 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 11 at MORR13 Steven Frerichs pass incomplete to Xavier Gaines (Zach Scillia).
3rd and 11 at MORR13 Steven Frerichs rush for 16 yards to the MORR29, 1ST DOWN MORR (Clay Basile).
1st and 10 at MORR29 Jordan Eveillar rush for 11 yards to the MORR40, 1ST DOWN MORR (Zach Scillia).
1st and 10 at MORR40 Jordan Eveillar rush for no gain to the MORR40 (Clay Basile).
2nd and 10 at MORR40 Alex McBurnie rush for 1 yard to the MORR41 (Damere Rooker;Drew Bailey).
3rd and 9 at MORR41 Steven Frerichs pass complete to Alex McBurnie for 24 yards to the MOR35, 1ST DOWN MORR (Zach Scillia).
1st and 10 at MOR35 Steven Frerichs rush for 12 yards to the MOR23, 1ST DOWN MORR (Damere Rooker).
1st and 10 at MOR23 Steven Frerichs pass complete to Quamel Jarvis for 22 yards to the MOR1, 1ST DOWN MORR (Zach Scillia).
1st and GOAL at MOR01 Steven Frerichs rush for 1 yard to the MOR0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:05.
1st and GOAL at MOR03 Owen Cole kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MORR35 Owen Cole kickoff 60 yards to the MOR5, Nick Coffaro return 5 yards to the MOR10 (Eric Sparkman).
Total 10 plays, 86 yardsTime of Possession: 5:15

SUNY Morrisville 20-0 Moravian University

Moravian University at 10:05
1st and 10 at MOR10 MORAVIAN UNIVERSITY drive start at 09:57.
1st and 10 at MOR10 Avery Koser rush for 5 yards to the MOR15 (Barrett Masi), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 5 at MOR15 PENALTY MOR false start (Nick Coffaro) 5 yards to the MOR10.
2nd and 10 at MOR10 Jared Jenkins pass complete to Tre Crenshaw for 12 yards to the MOR22, 1ST DOWN MOR.
1st and 10 at MOR22 Jared Jenkins pass complete to Tre Crenshaw for 2 yards to the MOR24 (Joshua Williams).
2nd and 8 at MOR24 Camron Tinajero rush for 2 yards to the MOR26 (Anai Brake).
3rd and 6 at MOR26 Jared Jenkins pass complete to Camron Tinajero for 1 yard to the MOR27 (Evan Salvaggio), PENALTY MORR

roughing passer 15 yards to the MOR42, 1ST DOWN MOR.
1st and 10 at MOR42 Jared Jenkins pass complete to Jordan Bingham for 4 yards to the MOR46 (Joshua Williams).
2nd and 6 at MOR46 Nate Boyle rush for 1 yard to the MOR47 (Joshua Williams;Dante McGowan).
3rd and 5 at MOR47 Jared Jenkins pass complete to Brad Bryan for 13 yards to the MORR40, 1ST DOWN MOR (Joshua Williams).
1st and 10 at MORR40 Jared Jenkins rush for 3 yards to the MORR37.
2nd and 7 at MORR37 Nate Boyle rush for 7 yards to the MORR30, 1ST DOWN MOR (Anai Brake;Dante McGowan).
1st and 10 at MORR30 Nate Boyle rush for 3 yards to the MORR27 (Barrett Masi).
2nd and 7 at MORR27 Jared Jenkins pass incomplete to Jordan Lewis (Anai Brake), PENALTY MORR pass interference (Dante McGowan)

14 yards to the MORR13, 1ST DOWN MOR, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MORR13 Avery Koser rush for 6 yards to the MORR7 (Scott Howard).
2nd and 4 at MORR07 Nate Boyle rush for 5 yards to the MORR2, 1ST DOWN MOR (Anai Brake).
1st and GOAL at MORR02 Timeout SUNY Morrisville, clock 03:17.
1st and GOAL at MORR02 Nate Boyle rush for 1 yard to the MORR1 (Evan Salvaggio;Scott Howard).
2nd and GOAL at MORR01 Nate Boyle rush for 1 yard to the MORR0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:38.
1st and GOAL at MORR03 Nate Boyle kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MOR35 A. Louis Jeune kickoff 25 yards to the MORR40, Evan Salvaggio return 0 yards to the MORR40.
Total 15 plays, 90 yardsTime of Possession: 7:19

SUNY Morrisville 20-7 Moravian University

SUNY Morrisville at 02:38
1st and 10 at MORR40 SUNY MORRISVILLE drive start at 02:28.
1st and 10 at MORR40 Steven Frerichs rush for 9 yards to the MORR49 (Isaiah Johnson;Damere Rooker).
2nd and 1 at MORR49 Alex McBurnie rush for 10 yards to the MOR41, 1ST DOWN MORR (Isaiah Johnson).
1st and 10 at MOR41 Steven Frerichs rush for 6 yards to the MOR35 (Ethan O'Neill).
2nd and 4 at MOR35 Steven Frerichs sacked for loss of 8 yards to the MOR43 (Damere Rooker).
3rd and 12 at MOR43 Steven Frerichs rush for 1 yard to the MOR42 (Chris Ortalano).
4th and 11 at MOR42 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 5 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 2:28



Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, MOR ball on MOR35. A. Louis Jeune kickoff 50 yards to the MORR15, Connor Marriott return 16 yards to the
MORR31 (Parker Miller;Cael Markle), PENALTY MORR illegal block (Darrius Fulton) 15 yards to the MORR16. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

SUNY Morrisville at 15:00
1st and 10 at MORR16 SUNY MORRISVILLE drive start at 14:52.
1st and 10 at MORR16 Alex McBurnie rush for 8 yards to the MORR24 (Clay Basile).
2nd and 2 at MORR24 Steven Frerichs rush for 1 yard to the MORR25 (Jashon Teller).
3rd and 1 at MORR25 Steven Frerichs rush for 6 yards to the MORR31, 1ST DOWN MORR (Jashon Teller;Isaiah Johnson).
1st and 10 at MORR31 Alex McBurnie rush for 17 yards to the MORR48, 1ST DOWN MORR (Damere Rooker).
1st and 10 at MORR48 Jarrell Chaney rush for 12 yards to the MOR40, 1ST DOWN MORR (Isaiah Johnson;Zach Scillia).
1st and 10 at MOR40 Steven Frerichs rush for 17 yards to the MOR23, 1ST DOWN MORR (Isaiah Johnson).
1st and 10 at MOR23 Alex McBurnie rush for 3 yards to the MOR20 (Jeremy McGuigan).
2nd and 7 at MOR20 Alex McBurnie rush for no gain to the MOR20 (Ethan O'Neill).
3rd and 7 at MOR20 Steven Frerichs pass incomplete to Quamel Jarvis.
4th and 7 at MOR20 Owen Cole field goal attempt from 37 MISSED - wide right, spot at MOR20.
Total 10 plays, 49 yardsTime of Possession: 5:34

Moravian University at 14:52
1st and 10 at MOR20 MORAVIAN UNIVERSITY drive start at 09:18.
1st and 10 at MOR20 Jared Jenkins pass complete to Camron Tinajero for no gain to the MOR20 (Scott Howard).
2nd and 10 at MOR20 Jared Jenkins pass complete to Tim Garlick for 5 yards to the MOR25.
3rd and 5 at MOR25 Jared Jenkins pass complete to Brad Bryan for 8 yards to the MOR33, 1ST DOWN MOR (Barrett Masi).
1st and 10 at MOR33 Nate Boyle rush for 3 yards to the MOR36 (Barrett Masi).
2nd and 7 at MOR36 Nate Boyle rush for 4 yards to the MOR40 (Eric Sparkman).
3rd and 3 at MOR40 Nate Boyle rush for 2 yards to the MOR42 (Barrett Masi).
4th and 1 at MOR42 Jared Jenkins pass complete to Tim Garlick for 12 yards to the MORR46, 1ST DOWN MOR (Evan Salvaggio).
1st and 10 at MORR46 Jared Jenkins pass incomplete to Tim Garlick (Barrett Masi).
2nd and 10 at MORR46 Jared Jenkins pass complete to Jordan Bingham for 20 yards to the MORR26, 1ST DOWN MOR (Scott Howard).
1st and 10 at MORR26 Jared Jenkins pass incomplete to Jordan Bingham.
2nd and 10 at MORR26 Nate Boyle rush for 1 yard to the MORR25 (Anai Brake).
3rd and 9 at MORR25 Jared Jenkins pass complete to Nate Boyle for 6 yards to the MORR19 (Eric Sparkman).
4th and 3 at MORR19 PENALTY MOR false start (Brandon Guffy) 5 yards to the MORR24.
4th and 8 at MORR24 Jared Jenkins pass complete to Brad Bryan for 24 yards to the MORR0, 1ST DOWN MOR, TOUCHDOWN, clock

03:28.
1st and GOAL at MORR03 Jared Jenkins pass attempt to Brad Bryan failed.
1st and GOAL at MOR35 A. Louis Jeune kickoff 50 yards to the MORR15, Connor Marriott return 17 yards to the MORR32 (Cael Markle).
Total 13 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 5:50

SUNY Morrisville 20-13 Moravian University

SUNY Morrisville at 03:28
1st and 10 at MORR32 SUNY MORRISVILLE drive start at 03:20.
1st and 10 at MORR32 Alex McBurnie rush to the MOR4, fumble forced by Shea Endean, fumble by Alex McBurnie recovered by MOR

Ethan O'Neill at MOR0, touchback, clock 03:05.
Total 1 plays, 68 yardsTime of Possession: 0:15

Moravian University at 03:05
1st and 10 at MOR20 Nate Boyle rush for loss of 7 yards to the MOR13 (Barrett Masi).
2nd and 17 at MOR13 PENALTY MORR offside defense (Joey Pullar) 5 yards to the MOR18.
2nd and 12 at MOR18 Jared Jenkins pass complete to Jordan Bingham for 15 yards to the MOR33, 1ST DOWN MOR (Joshua Williams).
1st and 10 at MOR33 Jared Jenkins pass incomplete to Tim Garlick (David Kelley).
2nd and 10 at MOR33 Jared Jenkins pass complete to Tim Garlick for 4 yards to the MOR37 (Anai Brake).
3rd and 6 at MOR37 Jared Jenkins pass incomplete to Nate Boyle.
4th and 6 at MOR37 Colin Conway punt 52 yards to the MORR11, downed.
Total 5 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 2:24

SUNY Morrisville at 03:05
1st and 10 at MORR11 SUNY MORRISVILLE drive start at 00:41.
1st and 10 at MORR11 Steven Frerichs rush for 7 yards to the MORR18 (Nathan Carr).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 3 at MORR18 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 3 at MORR18 Steven Frerichs rush for 2 yards to the MORR20 (Jashon Teller).
3rd and 1 at MORR20 Steven Frerichs rush for 4 yards to the MORR24, 1ST DOWN MORR (Clay Basile;Chris Ortalano).
1st and 10 at MORR24 Jarrell Chaney rush for loss of 6 yards to the MORR18 (Chris Ortalano).
2nd and 16 at MORR18 Alex McBurnie rush for 7 yards to the MORR25 (Ethan O'Neill;Isaiah Johnson).
3rd and 9 at MORR25 Steven Frerichs pass complete to Jarrell Chaney for 1 yard to the MORR26 (Elijah Fajardo).



4th and 8 at MORR26 Steven Frerichs punt 49 yards to the MOR25, downed.
Total 6 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 4:10
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Moravian University at 15:00
1st and 10 at MOR25 MORAVIAN UNIVERSITY drive start at 11:31.
1st and 10 at MOR25 Nate Boyle rush for 3 yards to the MOR28 (Barrett Masi).
2nd and 7 at MOR28 Jared Jenkins pass complete to Brad Bryan for 8 yards to the MOR36, 1ST DOWN MOR (Barrett Masi).
1st and 10 at MOR36 Nate Boyle rush for 3 yards to the MOR39 (Jake Maha).
2nd and 7 at MOR39 Jared Jenkins rush for 2 yards to the MOR41 (Evan Salvaggio).
3rd and 5 at MOR41 Jared Jenkins pass complete to Jordan Lewis for 22 yards to the MORR37, 1ST DOWN MOR (Omar Jarvis).
1st and 10 at MORR37 Nate Boyle rush for 4 yards to the MORR33 (Anai Brake).
2nd and 6 at MORR33 Jared Jenkins pass complete to Brad Bryan for 33 yards to the MORR0, 1ST DOWN MOR, TOUCHDOWN, clock

08:51.
1st and GOAL at MORR03 Timeout SUNY Morrisville, clock 08:51.
1st and GOAL at MORR03 Nate Boyle kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at MOR35 A. Louis Jeune kickoff 43 yards to the MORR22, Connor Marriott return 17 yards to the MORR39 (Pasquale

Festa), PENALTY MORR personal foul (Ed-Son Jean Bap) 15 yards to the MORR24.
Total 7 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 2:40

SUNY Morrisville 20-19 Moravian University

SUNY Morrisville at 08:51
1st and 10 at MORR24 SUNY MORRISVILLE drive start at 08:51.
1st and 10 at MORR24 PENALTY MORR personal foul (Ed-Son Jean Bap) 13 yards to the MORR11.
1st and 23 at MORR11 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at MORR11 Alex McBurnie rush to the MORR10, fumble by Alex McBurnie recovered by MORR Alex McBurnie at MORR9.
2nd and 12 at MORR09 Steven Frerichs pass complete to Quamel Jarvis for 11 yards to the MORR20 (Elijah Fajardo).
3rd and 1 at MORR20 Steven Frerichs rush for 17 yards to the MORR37, 1ST DOWN MORR (Prince Sokpo).
1st and 10 at MORR37 Steven Frerichs rush for loss of 1 yard to the MORR36 (Chris Ortalano;Ethan O'Neill).
2nd and 11 at MORR36 Alex McBurnie rush for 6 yards to the MORR42 (Chris Ortalano).
3rd and 5 at MORR42 Steven Frerichs pass incomplete to Jarrell Chaney.
4th and 5 at MORR42 Steven Frerichs punt 18 yards to the MOR40, out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 4:10

Moravian University at 08:51
1st and 10 at MOR40 MORAVIAN UNIVERSITY drive start at 04:41.
1st and 10 at MOR40 Camron Tinajero rush for 6 yards to the MOR46 (Joshua Williams).
2nd and 4 at MOR46 PENALTY MOR false start (Brandon Guffy) 5 yards to the MOR41.
2nd and 9 at MOR41 Jared Jenkins pass incomplete to Jordan Bingham (Scott Howard).
3rd and 9 at MOR41 Camron Tinajero rush for 2 yards to the MOR43 (Evan Salvaggio).
4th and 7 at MOR43 PENALTY MOR false start (Camron Tinajero) 5 yards to the MOR38.
4th and 12 at MOR38 PENALTY MOR false start (Jordan Bingham) 5 yards to the MOR33.
4th and 17 at MOR33 Jared Jenkins pass intercepted by Omar Jarvis at the MORR32, Omar Jarvis return 48 yards to the MOR20 (Tim

Garlick).
Total 4 plays, -7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:57

SUNY Morrisville at 04:41
1st and 10 at MOR20 SUNY MORRISVILLE drive start at 02:44.
1st and 10 at MOR20 Steven Frerichs rush for 3 yards to the MOR17 (Chris Ortalano).
2nd and 7 at MOR17 Timeout Moravian University, clock 02:39.
2nd and 7 at MOR17 Devon Richardso rush for 1 yard to the MOR16 (Clay Basile;Isaiah Johnson).
3rd and 6 at MOR16 Timeout Moravian University, clock 02:34.
3rd and 6 at MOR16 Steven Frerichs rush for 3 yards to the MOR13 (Nathan Carr).
4th and 3 at MOR13 Timeout Moravian University, clock 02:29.
4th and 3 at MOR13 Steven Frerichs rush for 5 yards to the MOR8, 1ST DOWN MORR (Damere Rooker).
1st and GOAL at MOR08 Steven Frerichs rush for 3 yards to the MOR5 (Chris Ortalano).
2nd and GOAL at MOR05 Steven Frerichs rush for 4 yards to the MOR1 (Jeremy McGuigan).
3rd and GOAL at MOR01 Team rush for loss of 1 yard to the MOR2.
4th and GOAL at MOR02 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 7 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 2:44

SUNY Morrisville 20-19 Moravian University


